Page 3 of 7
   SEE IMPORTANT NOTES AT END OF DOCUMENT

CAPITALIZATION
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

USA has cash, securities and debt on its balance sheet, which have been adjusted
to reflect how USA management looks at its capitalization as a whole. These
adjustments are as follows: 1) Cash is adjusted for the percent attributable to
minority interests in USA's public subsidiaries; 2) Cash is adjusted to exclude
cash due to clients at Ticketmaster; 3) Securities in VUE are adjusted to
exclude the estimated present value of taxes USA expects to pay on these
securities, but excludes any impact of the reimbursement USA expects to receive
from VUE on tax payments USA makes related to its interest in VUE; 4) Preferred
stock is adjusted to reflect the face value of the security (amounts in
millions):

As of 12/31/02 --
-----------------
-----------------
-----------------
--- Balance Sheet
Carrying Value
Adjustment As

Adjusted --------
--------- -------
--------- -------
----------- Cash
and marketable

securities: USA $
2,971 $ (105) (a)
$ 2,866 Expedia
584(c) (265) (b)
319 Hotels.com
396(c) (135) (b)
261 -------------
---- ------------
---- ------------
------ Total cash
and marketable
securities /

attributable cash
$ 3,951 $ (505) $

3,446
=================
================
==================
Securities in VUE
2,971 (768) (d)
2,203 Long-term
debt (1,236)(e) 0
(1,236) Preferred
stock (0) (656)
(f) (656) -------
---------- ------
---------- ------
------------ Net

cash /
attributable cash
and securities $

5,686 $ (1,929) $
3,757

=================
================
==================

As of 1/17/03
-------------

Diluted
shares

outstanding
(g): Basic
shares

outstanding
495.9

Treasury
method
options,

warrants and
restricted

stock 24.4 --
-----------

Diluted
shares

outstanding
520.3 Market
Capitalization

$ 11,914

- ----------------------------
(a)  Reflects Ticketmaster merger, which closed on January 17, 2003, and
   reflects exclusion of cash due to clients (approximately $106 million) at
   Ticketmaster.
(b)  Reflects percentage of cash attributable to USA's public subsidiaries,
   based on the Q4 weighted average of USA's fully diluted, treasury method

[…]

compensation to restricted stock, our public subsidiaries may issue some
employee stock options in 2003 as they complete the transition to 100%
restricted stock. As we have announced previously, USA will prospectively
expense options issuances for GAAP purposes.

It is important to note that our 2003 budget represents USA management's best
estimate of the company's performance for the upcoming year based on the current
state of the economy. This budget does not take into account a war scenario or
any other major domestic or world event which significantly might affect our
businesses.

Please feel free to contact USA Investor Relations at 212-314-7400, or at
IR@USAINTERACTIVE.COM if you have any questions or for further information.

   Page 3

USA INTERACTIVE
2003 BUDGET
Pro Forma for Vivendi and Expedia transactions and
Ticketmaster merger

($ IN MILLIONS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

2003 GROWTH PRO FORMA PRO FORMA -------------------------------------------------------------
---- 2001 2002 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY '01-'02' 02-'03 -----------------------------------------------
----------------------------------------------- REVENUE ELECTRONIC RETAILING: HSN - U.S. $

1,558 $ 1,615 $ 430 $ 421 $ 432 $ 523 $ 1,805 4% 12% International TV shopping (a) 271 309 97
92 91 106 387 14% 25% -----------------------------------------------------------------------
----------------------- Total Electronic Retailing 1,829 1,924 527 513 523 628 2,192 5% 14%
INFORMATION & SERVICES: Ticketing (b) 580 655 171 195 168 161 695 13% 6% Personals (c) 49 125
40 46 48 51 184 154% 47% Local services (d) 46 31 8 49 33 158 247 -33% 703% PRC 299 295 73 76
82 85 316 -1% 7% ECS / Styleclick (e) 34 39 3 - - - 3 15% -91% ------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------------- Total Information & Services
1,008 1,146 295 366 331 455 1,446 14% 26% TRAVEL SERVICES: Expedia 297 589 186 212 228 219
845 98% 43% Hotels.com 536 945 245 305 355 345 1,250 76% 32% Interval (f) N/A 39 56 54 59 56
226 N/A N/A TV Travel Shop (g) N/A 26 16 16 21 13 66 N/A N/A --------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------- Total Travel Services 833
1,599 503 587 664 633 2,387 92% 49% Interactive Development 1 - - - - - - Disengaged HSN

homes 102 (2) - - - - - Intersegment elimination (7) (11) (4) (4) (4) (5) (16) --------------
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- TOTAL

REVENUE $ 3,766 $ 4,657 $ 1,322 $ 1,461 $ 1,514 $ 1,712 $ 6,008 24% 29%
==============================================================================================

EBITA ELECTRONIC RETAILING: HSN - U.S. $ 127 $ 163 $ 35 $ 45 $ 46 $ 65 $ 192 28% 18%
International TV shopping (a) (26) (12) 2 1 (0) 5 8 52% NM ----------------------------------
------------------------------------------------------------ Total Electronic Retailing 101
151 38 46 46 70 200 49% 33% INFORMATION & SERVICES: Ticketing (b) 74 108 28 39 26 26 119 45%
10% Personals (c) 15 28 4 11 13 10 38 93% 35% Local services (d) (40) (32) (7) (7) (19) 60 27
19% NM PRC 3 (3) 0 1 2 3 7 NM NM ECS / Styleclick (e) (62) (27) (2) (3) (0) - (5) 57% 82% ---